

## सिलवासा नगर पालिका SILVASSA MUNICIPAL COUNCIL संघशासित प्रदेश दादरा एवं नगर हवेली एवं दमन एवं दीव U.T. of DADRA & NAGAR HAVELI AND DAMAN & DIU सिलवासा ३९६ २३० / SILVASSA - 396 230



इ-मेल/E-mail: silvassamunicipalcouncil@gmail.com Phone No.: 0260-2633193, Mobile No.: +91 8347472611 Website: smcdnh.in

No. SMC/Survey of Property/2024/769/5942

**Date:-** 04/09/2024

## E-TENDER (ONLINE) INVITATION NOTICE NO. 07 of 2024-25

On behalf of the President of India, the Chief Officer, Silvassa Municipal Council, Dadra and Nagar Haveli and Daman and Diu, Silvassa has invited the tender through online on <u>https://dnhtenders.gov.in/nicgep/app</u> from the experienced firms/agency Tenders Conducting GIS based Property Survey, and Operation and Maintenance of Software of Silvassa Municipal Council and Matters related thereto and connected therewith in Silvassa Municipal Council Area to be undertaken by the Silvassa Municipal Council.

1000/- 09/2024 u 0 Hrs. 09/2024 u 0 Hrs.	-
0 Hrs. 9/2024 1	up to
0 Hrs. 9/2024 1	-
	up to
J 1118.	-
ΝΔ	
-	
)9/2024 ເ	up to
5	
for subm	nission.
y to the	above-
rity shall	not be
eposited	in the
to 13.00	hrs.
the tende	er to be
lail a	ddress:
	N.A 9/2024 to 0 Hrs. to only for subm 7 to the ity shall eposited o 13.00 the tende

Sd/-Chief Officer Silvassa Municipal Council Silvassa

## Copy submitted for kind information to: -

- 1. Director (Municipal Admin), DNH & DD, Silvassa.
- 2. The President, Silvassa Municipal Council, D&NH, Silvassa
- 3. PS to Administrator, DNH & DD, Silvassa.
- 4. PS to Secretary Finance, DNH & DD, Silvassa.

## Copy fd.w.cs. to the,

- 5. All Head of Office, D&NH, Silvassa.
- 6. Copy to all Councilors, SMC, Silvassa.
- 7. The Director (Information Technology) Silvassa for vide publicity on web site dnh.gov.in and ddd.gov.in
- 8. The Public Relation Officer (PRO) Silvassa for publishing on web site.